Notice of Special Meeting of the Kern County Committee on School District Organization Tuesday, December 19, 2023, 4:00 PM 1300 17th Street, 5th Floor Board Room, Bakersfield, CA and Teleconference locations listed below

Any materials required by law to made available to the public prior to a meeting of the Kern County Committee on School District Organization can be inspected during normal business hours at the office of the Kern County Superintendent of Schools, 1300 17th Street, Bakersfield, CA 93301.

Notice of Teleconferencing: Government Code section 54953 permits the Committee to conduct its meeting from different locations via teleconference provided that at least a quorum of the Committee members participate from locations within Committee boundaries (Kern County). In addition to the location at 1300 17th St., 5th Floor Board Room, Bakersfield, CA 93301, this meeting shall be conducted using teleconferencing at the following locations, which shall be accessible to the public: 54900 M-50 Johnsondale Blvd., Kernville, CA 93238, 24070 Jacaranda Dr., Tehachapi, CA 93561, and 27551 Carlyle Springs Rd., Keene, CA 93531. Members of the public shall be afforded the opportunity to address the Committee as permitted under Government Code section 54954.3 at each teleconference location. Voting at this meeting shall be by roll call.

An individual who requires disability related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and service, in order to participate in the meeting should contact the Kern County Superintendent of Schools Office at (661) 636-4680 (Government Code 54954.2).

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and roll call
- 2. Public Comment
- Ratification of request for approval of trustee area maps, sequence of election, and waiver of election requirement pursuant to Education Code section 5020(a)(2):

Arvin Union School District Di Giorgio School District Edison School District Fairfax School District McFarland Unified School District Rio Bravo-Greeley Union School District Sierra Sands Unified School District Wasco Union High School District

4. Adjournment